LT8618/LT8618-3.3
1
Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
The LT®8618 is a compact, high speed synchronous
monolithic step-down switching regulator that delivers

EXPOSED PAD (PIN 11) IS GND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
* FB FOR LT8618, OUT FOR LT8618-3.3
ORDER INFORMATION
TAPE AND REEL (MINI)  TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
LT8618EDDB#TRMPBF LT8618EDDB#TRPBF LHHF 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT8618IDDB#TRMPBF LT8618IDDB#TRPBF LHHF 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT8618EDDB-3.3#TRMPBF LT8618EDDB-3.3#TRPBF LHHW 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT8618IDDB-3.3#TRMPBF LT8618IDDB-3.3#TRPBF LHHW 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS**
LT8618EDDB#WTRMPBF LT8618EDDB#WTRPBF LHHF 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT8618IDDB#WTRMPBF LT8618IDDB#WTRPBF LHHF 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT8618EDDB-3.3#WTRMPBF LT8618EDDB-3.3#WTRPBF LHHW 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT8618IDDB-3.3#WTRMPBF LT8618IDDB-3.3#WTRPBF LHHW 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping
container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
**Versions of this part are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive applications. These
models are designated with a #W suffix. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your
local Analog Devices account representative for specific product ordering information and to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for
these models.
LT8618/LT8618-3.3
3
Rev. 0
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Operating Input Voltage l 3.4 60 V
Minimum Input Voltage (Note 5) l 2.9 3.4 V
VIN Quiescent Current VEN/UV = 0V
VEN/UV = 2V, Not Switching
l
1
1.7
4
12
µA
µA
VIN Current in Regulation VIN = 12V, VOUT = 3.3V, ILOAD = 100µA
VIN = 12V, VOUT = 3.3V, ILOAD = 1mA
 56
400
 µA
µA
LT8618 Feedback Reference Voltage VIN = 12V, ILOAD = 100µA l 0.762 0.778 0.798 V
LT8618-3.3 Output Voltage VIN = 12V, ILOAD = 100µA l 3.2 3.3 3.4 V
FB/OUT Voltage Line Regulation VIN = 4V to 60V l ±0.02 ±0.06 %/V
LT8618 FB Pin Input Current VFB = 0.8V l ±20 nA
BIAS Pin Current Consumption VBIAS = 3.3V, ILOAD = 30mA, 700kHz 0.8 mA
Minimum On-Time l 35 65 ns